

February 20th Meeting Highlights

Public Works Department

The Public Works Director gave an update about the residential yard waste site construction timeline. New gates will be installed late March. More updates to come shortly.

An update was given on Amphitheatre construction timeline. The Board approved powder coating the under roof steel beams for ease of continued maintenance.

The Board accepted \$1,600 in Community Day donation receipts (as of 2/20 meeting).

Canton Township Community Easter Egg Hunt

Saturday, March 23rd at Faircrest Park

10:00 a.m. Easter Egg Hunt Ages 2 years old-5th Grade

(Staggered start for each age group)

Parking at Faircrest Park with overflow at Faircrest Memorial Elementary School





2024 CANTON TOWNSHIP



WHEN:

SATURDAY, JUNE 22nd







The Voice!!! They'll Rock your Faces off... you'll love it.

ENTERTAINMENT FOOD VENDORS* * FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE*FIREWORKS*

CANTON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY DAY

Faircrest Park • June 22, 2024 FREE FAMILY FRIENDLY EVENT



EVENT PATRON LEVELS:

- Grand Patron \$1,000
- Super Patron \$750
- Supporting Patron \$500
- General Patron \$250
- Misc. Donation \$____

For additional information or questions call Canton Township (330) 484-2501.

THANK YOU to our 2023 Sponsors

































Super Patron Sponsors \$750











2024 CANTON TOWNSHIP



Faircrest Park • June 22, 2024 EVENT SPONSORSHIP FORM

Event Sponsor's Name	
(Business, Organization or Individual)	
(Business, Organization or Individual) Name of Contact Person Mailing Address Email	
Mailing Address	
Name of Contact Person Mailing Address	
Email	9
Diameter No.	
Phone Number	

Event Packages are available. Please call us to discuss sponsoring the fireworks, band, or stage

Event Patron Level:

- O Grand Patron \$1,000
- O Super Patron \$750
- O Supporting Patron \$500
- O General Patron \$250
- O Misc. Donation \$_____

*We can accept checks made payable to Canton Township or simply call to pay by credit card (transaction fee applies). For additional information or questions about packages, please call Canton Township (330) 484-2501.

Zoning Department

Interviewing for a new Zoning Compliance Director continues as our existing Director is due to retire soon.

The Board approved Resolution 02-03-24 for text amendment to the Canton Township Zoning Resolution regarding adult establishments. This text amendment will add zoning regulations similar to nearby communities. Stark County Regional Planning will review the text and make recommendations.

Fire Department

The Board approved the list of candidates for conditional full-time hire.

Click here to view the Fire Department 2023 Annual Report.

General News

The Board approved a resolution documenting the position of Canton Township regarding renewable energy as related to State Bill 52. This resolution is requesting the Stark County Board of Commissioners prohibit the construction of any economically significant wind farm, large wind farm, or large solar facility within the township.

Approved legal counsel to review and plan bid package for demolition and abatement of former NI school.

2024 COMMUNITY CONCERT



MR. SPEED
SATURDAY MARCH 16
CS Performing Arts Center
Tickets @cantonlocal.org



2024 COMMUNITY CONCERT

MITCH ROSSELL

FRIDAY MAY 17
CS Performing Arts Center
Tickets @cantonlocal.org









Emergency Alert Program

Get alerted about emergencies and other important community news by signing up for our Emergency Alert Program. This system enables us to provide you with critical information quickly in a variety of situations, such as severe weather, unexpected road closures, missing persons and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

You will receive time-sensitive messages wherever you specify, such as your home, mobile or business phones, email address, text messages and more. You pick where, you pick how.

This service was made possible through a grant from our friends at Marathon.

Two ways to join:

- 1. Download the Everbridge app from your play store, search Canton Township OH, and complete your registration, or
- 2. Click on the Everbridge link located on our website homepage at www.cantontwp-oh.gov

Upcoming Board Meetings

Regular Meetings are held the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m. at the Administration Office (4711 Central Ave SE).

Canton Township

4711 Central Avenue, S.E. Canton, Ohio 44707 (330) 484-2501 Phone (330) 484-2556 Fax Office Hours: Monday- Friday 8:00am-3:00pm

Elected Officials

Board President: Keith Hochadel Vice President: Mark Shaffer Member: Christopher Nichols Fiscal Officer: John Ring

Visit Our Website